	FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES			"A" FOR
STATEMENT OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM FOR SNFs AND NFs		PROVIDER#	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY
		345259	A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE: 5/16/2013
MANG OF DE	ACMINED ON GUNDLICO		B. WING	3/10/2010
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAMPSON REGIONAL MEDICAL CTR		607 BEAMAN ST BOX 258 CLINTON, NC		
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIE	ENCIES	the state of the s	
F 279	483.20(d), 483.20(k)(1) DEVELOP COMPREHENSIVE CARE PLANS			
	A facility must use the results of the assessment to develop, review and revise the resident's comprehensive plan of care.			
	The facility must develop a comprehensive care plan for each resident that includes measurable objectives and timetables to meet a resident's medical, nursing, and mental and psychosocial needs that are identified in the comprehensive assessment.			
	The care plan must describe the services that are to be furnished to attain or maintain the resident's highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being as required under §483.25; and any services that would otherwise be required under §483.25 but are not provided due to the resident's exercise of rights under §483.10, including the right to refuse treatment under §483.10(b)(4).			
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview and record review, the facility failed to develop a comprehensive care plan in regard to oral/dental status for one of three residents sampled (Resident #36). Findings include:			
	Resident #36 was admitted on 11/28/2012 with diagnoses of pyleonephritis (kidney infection), acute renal failure, hematuria (blood in the urine), hypertension, anxiety and pressure ulcer.			
	The admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 12/5/2012, noted that Resident #36 was cognitively intact, and needed one person to physically assist them in all activities of daily living (ADLs). The MDS further noted that Resident #36 had abnormal mouth tissue (described as ulcers, masses, or oral lesions.) This resident had no swallowing or nutritional deficiencies.			
	A review of nurse notes revealed that Resident #36 stated that she has dentures, but does not like to wear them. Documentation was observed in the nurse notes that there was a small ulcer on Resident #36 's upper gum, but the area appeared to be healing.			
	gum, but the area appeared to be healing	ng.		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of

The above isolated deficiencies pose no actual harm to the residents

JUN 🛭 🖇 2013

RINTED: 00/12/2013 ORM APPROVED

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES ONSTRUCTION SECT ) DAYE BURVEY SYATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/BUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRI COMPLETED and plan of correction DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A, BUILDING O1 - MAIN BUILDING 61 B. WING 345259 08/12/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COOE 807 BEAMAN ST BOX 258 **SAMPSON REGIONAL MEDICAL CYR** CLINTON, NC 28328 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETION (X4) IÓ PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG DEFIDIENCY K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 Surveyor: 27871 This Life Safety Code( LSC) survey was conducted as per The Code of Federal Register at 42 CFR 489.70(a); using the 2000 Existing Health Care section of the LSC and its referenced publications. This building is Type I construction, three story (skilled nursing wing) with a complete automatic sprinkler system, The deliciencies determined during the survey are as follows: Trash cans blocking the resident's K 018 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 018 room doors in room 266 and \$\$<sub>≠</sub>E room 270 on the Skilled Nursing Unit Doors protecting corridor openings in other than were removed immediately on required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or June 12, 2013 when the 6-12-13 hezardous areas are substantial doors, such as concern was identified by the those constructed of 1% Inch solid-bonded core surveyor and the Hospital Director wood, or capable of resisting fire for at least 20 of Facilities. Staff on duty on the minutes. Doors in sprinklered buildings are only Skilled Nursing Unit were required to resist the passage of smoke. There is re-educated to the requirement that no impediment to the closing of the doors. Doors there can be no impediment to the are provided with a meens suitable for keeping closing of the doors. the door closed. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.8.3.8 1) 100% of Skilled Nursing staff was are permilled, 19.3.6.3 educated (Attachment I) on the 6-20-13 NFPA Life Safety Code requirements Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulations in all health care facilities. that there can be no impediment to the closing of the doors. 2) A Weekly Safety Checklist has been implemented and is completed weekly by the Skilled Nursing Unit Director. The Checklist Includes direct observation/monitoring of the Physical Environment of the Skilled Nursing Unit, including,

Gradin Ships, RN, MSD Any deficiency statement ending with an autorisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosed and following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosed to days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are olled, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program padicipation.

This STANDARD Is not met as evidenced by: LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TILE .

Kinh Manager

(Xe) OATE

6.27-13

PRINTED: 08/12/2013

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OM8 NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DAYE SURVEY COMPLETED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (XI) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING O1 - MAIN BUILDING O1 345259 06/12/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Street adoress, City, State, Zip Code **607 BEAMAN ST BOX 258** SAMPSON REGIONAL MEDICAL CTR CLINTON, NC 28328 Summary Statement of Deficiencies (Each Deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION соньтемой Сонта (X4) (D PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY observing for any impediments to K 018 Continued From page 1 K 018 closing of doors and other Life Safety Surveyor: 27871 Code discrepancies. The audit was Based on observations and staff interview at 6-13-13 completed June 13, 2013 (Attachment 2) approximately 9:00 am onward, the following Items were noncompliant, specific findings and is completed weekly and include: trash cans blocking residents bedroom submitted to the VP of Clinical Operations. door from closing (286 and 270). 42 CFR 483,70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 052 K 062 On June 17, 2013 the Fire Alarm SS=F Control contractor tested the fire alarm A fire alarm system required for life safely is 6-17-13 system and all audible signals were installed, tested, and maintained in accordance found to be in compliance (Attachment 3) with NFPA 70 National Electrical Code and NFPA As required by NFPF standards. 72. The system has an approved maintenance fire alarm testing is performed on a and testing program complying with applicable quarterly basis by the Fire Alarm regulrements of NPPA 70 and 72. 9.6.1.4 contractor. The results of the fire alarm testing are reviewed by the Fire & Safety Committee quarterly. Any discrepancies discovered will be reported to the Director of Facilities for immediate follow up and correction. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Surveyor: 27871 Based on observations and staff interview at approximately 9:00 am onward, the following items were noncompliant, specific findings Include: there was no audible signal on loss of power, ballery and telephone at fire alarm control panel(lobby desk). 42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 087 K 067

FORM CM6-2567(02-90) Previous Versions Obsolete

66≍E

Eveni 10:824221

Fadily (0: 943(43

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 3

Qualder Ships, Rv. MSN Phil Maingar (27.13

PRINTED: 06/12/2013

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 345259 06/12/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, GITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 607 BEAMAN OT BOX:258 SAMPSON REGIONAL MEDICAL CTR **GLINTON, NC 28328** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PROVIDEN'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (XA) (D PREFIX TAG ID PREFIX TAG (X5) COMPLETION DAYE REGULATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DEFICIENCY All return vents in the Skilled Nursing K 067 | Continued From page 2 K 087 4-12-13 Unit were cleaned by the maintenance Heating, ventilating, and air conditioning comply staff the day of the inspection. with the provisions of section 9.2 and are installed In addition. in accordance with the manufacturer's 1) The Facilities Director completed specifications. 19.5,2.1, 9.2, NFPA 90A. a direct observation/rounding audit 19.5.2.2 of the greas of deficiency on the Skilled Nursing Unit (Attachment 4) to ensure the deficiencies were 6.27-13 corrected, 2) The maintenance staff complete a scheduled Preventative Maintenance This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Inspection of the Skilled Nursing Unit 1-1-13 Surveyor, 27871 that includes cleaning of the vents and Based on observations and steff interview at other life safety issues. The next inspection will occur approximately 9:00 am onward, the following July 1, 2013. Items were noncompliant, specific findings include: all fire/smoke dampers in return vents 3) The Preventative Maintenance have excess lent build up on fuse able link. inspections are completed monthly 6-24-i3 and the results of the Preventative 42 CFR 483.70(a) Maintenance inspections are reported to the Fire and Safety Committee monthly.

FORM CMS-2567(02-09) Previous Versions Obsciele

Even(10:024221

Padlly 10: 943443

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 3

Deralline Ships, La, MSD Rish Manager 6-27-13